# CH \$90.00 2496

ETAS ID: TM320701

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nidus Investment Partners L.P.		10/16/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Focus First Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1005 North Warson Road, Suite 401	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63132	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2496700	NIDUS
Registration Number:	2496699	
Registration Number:	2567807	NIDUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3145526000

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW J. HIMICH Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>R:</b> 52804-97257, 97258, 97259	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Himich	
SIGNATURE:	/matthew j. himich/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment to FF Holdings#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment to FF Holdings#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005384 FRAME: 0872

900304776

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of this \( \frac{\log t \rightarrow}{\log t} \) day of October 2014, (the "Effective Date"), by and between Nidus Investment Partners L.P., a limited partnership of Missouri, having its principal office at 1005 North Warson Rd., Suite 401, St. Louis, MO 63132 ("Assignor") and Focus First Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company of Missouri, having its principal office at 1005 North Warson Rd., Suite 401, St. Louis, MO 63132 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations set out in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain and Assignor agrees to assign, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all corresponding goodwill and any and all other rights and privileges provided under the laws of all relevant jurisdictions, including without limitation the laws of the United States, of the various states, and of foreign (i.e. non-US) jurisdictions with respect to the Trademarks, including the laws of unfair competition; and any and all rights in, to and under any and all licenses and other agreements and documents relating to any of the foregoing.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers and to otherwise take such action as is necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR: Nidus Investment Partners L.P. ASSIGNEE: Fools First Holdings, LLC

By: By: Name: Edward Br. & Delice Manager Matthew

Date: Do-16-14 Date: Do-16-14

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
NIDUS	United States	2496700
Design	United States	2496699
NIDUS & Design	United States	2567807

MAL M

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005384 FRAME: 0874